NSLIJET 140 Ralph Lowe

Box 832 Midland, Texas

December 23, 1965

AIR MAIL

Mr. A. L. Porter, Secretary-Director New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission P. O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Porter:

Under Rule 104D, Section 2F, Sub-Section 3, of New Mexico Oil Conservation Rules and Regulations, Ralph Lowe respectfully requests approval of a location for a Penn Test to be located 1230 feet from the south line and 1470 feet from the west line of Section 33, T-21-S, R-24-E, Eddy County, New Mexico. This location is in the Indian Basin Gas Field. The necessity for this location results from topographical conditions.

Offset operators have been notified of this request by copies of this letter. Registration numbers for these letternotifications are enclosed.

Very truly yours,

RALPH LOWE

C. W. Murray,

Agent

CWM:mk Enclosures Mr. A. L. Porter Page 2 December 23, 1965

. .

Marathon Oil Company
P. O. Box 552
Midland, Texas
Registration No. 32172

International Oil & Gas Corp. 825 Petroleum Club Building Denver, Colorado Registration No. 32173

Sun Oil Company P. O. Box 2880 Dallas, Texas Registration No. 32174

Monsanto Company 101 N. Marienfeld Midland, Texas Registration No. 32175

Mr. Marion E. Spitler 825 Petroleum Club Building Denver, Colorado Registration No. 32176

Odessa Natural Gasoline Company
P. O. Box 3908
Odessa, Texas
Registration No. 32177

Pioneer Production Corporation P. O. Box 151 Odessa, Texas Registration No. 32178

Mr. Robert G. Hanagan P. O. Box 1737 Roswell, New Mexico Registration No. 32179

Mr. Merle C. Kelce c/o Redfern Development Corp. P. O. Box 1747 Midland, Texas Registration No. 32180 Mr. Frank W. Podpechan c/o Redfern Development Corp. P. O. Box 1747 Midland, Texas Registration No. 32181

Redfern Development Corp. P. O. Box 1747 Midland, Texas Registration No. 32182

Walt Canyon Unit The Atlantic Refining Co. P. O. Box 1978 Roswell, New Mexico Registration No. 32183

The Atlantic Refining Co. P. O. Box 1978 Roswell, New Mexico Registration No. 32184

Pan American Petroleum Corp. P. O. Box 268 Lubbock, Texas Registration No. 32185

Mr. John H. Trigg P. O. Box 520 Roswell, New Mexico Registration No. 32186

Gulf Oil Corporation P. O. Box 1938 Roswell, New Mexico Registration No. 32187

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE* (Other instructions on reverse side)

Form approved. Budget Bureau No. 42-R1425.

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR GEOLOGICAL SURVEY					5. LEASE DESIGNAT	ION AND SERIAL NO.
					NM 07260	
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK					6. IF INDIAN, ALLO:	PTEE OB TRIBE NAME
DRILL DEEPEN DEEPEN PLUG BACK					7. UNIT AGREEMEN	T NAME
b. TYPE OF WELL	ENDIGN HI S. FARM OR LEASE	115 Unit				
OIL C W						
2. NAME OF OPERATOR	9. WELL NO.	1,113 Unit				
3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR		5 11 1				
POBOX 83	10. FIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT					
4. LOCATION OF WELL (R. At surface	INSIAN BASIN (Upper for 11. SEC., T., B., M., OB BLK.					
At proposed prod. zon	AND SURVEY OF	R ARDA				
za proposca prodi zoz	33-21-	5-24-E				
14. DISTANCE IN MILES	12. COUNTY OR PAR	ISH 13. STATE				
22 Miles N 15. DISTANCE FROM PROP		Carlsbud, No	O OF ACRES IN LEASE	1 17 NO (OF ACRES ASSIGNED	New Mexic
LOCATION TO NEARES PROPERTY OR LEASE LIN (Also to nearest drig	T VE, FT,	30'			HIS WELL	640
18. DISTANCE FROM PROI TO NEAREST WELL, D	POSED LOCATION®	19. r	ROPOSED DEPTH		RY OR CABLE TOOLS	
or applied for, on this lease, ft. 3600 april. 8000					Totary "	1916 A
21. ELEVATIONS (Show wh				4	1 100	WORK WILL START*
23.	4120GR	PROPOSED CASING AN	D CEMENTING PROG	RAM 3	at on	
	1	, 		1 3 37		
SIZE OF HOLE	8IZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER FOOT	SETTING DEPTH	-	QUANTITY OF CE	
11	8 370	28#-32#	2250	Sulfi	cient to CI	
75/8	51/2	154-174	8000	600	700 Susc	<u>erere</u>
Will be u	e Proposed Program: If drill or deepen directions	Proposal is to deepen or	plug back, give data on on subsurface locations	Orever production of the produ	A bollish will and the control of and true wertical d and true day.	Landing to the modern of the second of the s
24.	<u></u>		,	200 200 200 200 200		
SIGNED 632	Bon	TITLE	agent	92. 27. 23.	DATE 12	123/65
(This space for Fede	ral or State office use)	/		<u>بر</u> بر	W F S Lat Ma	
PERMIT NO.		y .	APPROVAL DATE	Š.	F 3 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8	
				447 2.45 3.45		
APPROVED BY	AT THANKS	TITLE		13	DATE	

Form C-102 Supersedes C-128 Effective 1-1-65

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Section, and the Well No. Indian Hills Unit Ralph Lowe County DEC Unit Letter Township Range 21 T-21-S R-24-E Eddy Actual Footage Location of Well: ${f South}$ West feet from the line and feet from the Ground Level Elev. Producing Formation Dedicated Acreage: 4091 Indian Basin (Upper Penn) 640 . Upper Penn Acres 1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty). 3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consolidated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc? Communitization If answer is "yes," type of consolidation _____ X Yes ☐ No If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of this form if necessary.). No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commission. CERTIFICATION R-21-E I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. C. W. Position Company Ralph Lowe, December 23, 1965 Т I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. 14701 Date Surveyed December 14, 1965 Registered Professional Engineer and/or Land Surveyor

1500

1000

330

660

1320 1650

1980

ertificate No.

542



January 4, 1966

Ralph Lowe Box 832 Midland, Texas

Attention: Mr. C. W. Murray, Agent

Dear Mr. Murray:

Odessa Natural Gasoline Company has no objections to the drilling of a Penn Test 1230 feet from the South line and 1470 feet from the West line of Section 33, Township 21-S, Range 24-E, Eddy County, New Mexico by Ralph Lowe.

Very truly yours,

Osland & Hamerei

Roland L. Hamblin

RLH/bjc

cc: A. L. Porter - NMOCC

P. O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico